
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

32Batch No : 15/04/2025 29/05/2025

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ID NO

MD. ZAKIR HOSSAIN

MD. NASIR UDDIN

MD. SHAMSUZZOHA

BABUL KUMAR DAS

ABDUL KADER ALAM SHAH

MOHD. GOLAM MOSTAFA

MD. RAFIQ ULLAH

SHAH MD. IQBAL HOSSAIN

MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM

ABUL MOHSIN CHOKDER

MOSAMMAT AMENA BEGUM

KAZI ZABIR AHMED

MD. MIZANUR RAHAMAN, PBGMS,
PSC, PHD, AEC

MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE KHAN

SHAMIMA SULTANA

MD. ABDUR RAOUF

MD. ALAUDDIN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

530

511

531

518

512

517

508

512

503

496

528

518

527

510

517

514

503

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 88.33

 85.16

 88.50

 86.33

 85.33

 86.16

 84.66

 85.33

 83.83

 82.66

 88.00

 86.33

 87.83

 85.00

 86.16

 85.66

 83.83

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

DHAKA

NARSINGDI

RAJSHAHI

BARISHAL

BRAHMANBARIA

DHAKA

DHAKA

FARIDPUR

NARAYANGANJ

DHAKA

CUMILLA

BARISHAL

DHAKA

TANGAIL

DHAKA

SHERPUR

KUSHTIA

ADDRESS MERIT

2

13

1

8

12

9

16

12

20

25

3

8

4

14

9

10

20

,

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

PRINCIPAL, PHILOSOPHY

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, SCIENCE

PRINCIPAL, CHEMISTRY

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC HISTORY
AND CULTURE

VICE PRINCIPAL, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

LIEUTENANT COLONEL,
ECONOMICS

VICE PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC
HISTORY AND CULTURE

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PRINCIPAL, MANAGEMENT

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

DESIGNATION  

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE, DHAKA

GOVT. SHAHEED ASAD COLLEGE

RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE (IN SITU)

GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE,
BARISHAL

BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE

BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. GIRLS
COLLEGE

SADARPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. TOLARAM COLLEGE

DHAKA COLLEGE

CUMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. BROJOMOHON COIIEGE

AHQ, BANGLADESH ARMY

KUMUDINI GOVT. COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

KUSHTIA GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

ID NO

MD. ASLAM MIA

MD. KABUAT ALI BISWAS

MD. MONIRUL ISLAM

MST. ZINNAT ARA KHATUN

KAZI JALAL UDDIN

TAPOS KANTI SOMODDER

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

DR. SHIKHA SARKAR

A M M MUJIBUR RAHMAN

MD. MASRUR UL ALAM

MD. MUNIR AHMED

MD. SHAMSUL ISLAM

MOHAMMED ZAHIRUL HOQUE
SWAPAN

DR. MD. NURUL ISLAM

MD. AKTARUL ISLAM

MD. SHAHEEN ALAM CHOWDHURY

SHEIKH IRINE MUJIB

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

513

511

519

498

513

511

513

506

511

505

501

510

509

513

526

508

524

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.50

 85.16

 86.50

 83.00

 85.50

 85.16

 85.50

 84.33

 85.16

 84.16

 83.50

 85.00

 84.83

 85.50

 87.66

 84.66

 87.33

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

DHAKA

KUSHTIA

CUMILLA

RASHAHI

DHAKA

KHULNA

BOGURA

RAJSHAHI

DHAKA

KUSHTIA

CUMILLA

DHAKA

CUMILLA

DHAKA

FARIDPUR

JAMALPUR

KHULNA

ADDRESS MERIT

11

13

7

24

11

13

11

18

13

19

22

14

15

11

5

16

6

,

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, BANGLA

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY

PRINCIPAL, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, SOCIAL WELFARE

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY
AND CULTURE

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

DESIGNATION  

GOVT. MADRASAH-E-ALIA

KUSHTIA GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE

RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE

GOVT. BANGLA COLLEGE

KHULNA GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE

GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE

RAJSHAHI COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE

KUSHTIA GOVT. COLLEGE

NAWAB FAIZUNNESA GOVT. COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE

CUMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE

FARIDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE

KHULNA GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

DR. D.M. FEROZ SHAH

NADIRA AKTHER KHANUM

DR. MAHIUDDIN MD. SHAHJAHAN
BHUIYAN

K.  M. QUAISUL BARI

MD. LUTFOR RAHMAN

MD. RASEL MAHMUD HASAN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

512

513

510

502

507

499

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.33

 85.50

 85.00

 83.66

 84.50

 83.16

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

NAOGAON

DHAKA

CUMILLA

BOGURA

SIRAJGANJ

KHAGRACGARI

ADDRESS MERIT

12

11

14

21

17

23

,

PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY

PROFESSOR, HISTORY

PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES

VICE PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC
HISTORY AND CULTURE

PRINCIPAL, PSYCHOLOGY

DESIGNATION  

NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE

RASHIDAJJOHA GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE

MANIKCHARI GIRIMOITRI GOVT. DEGREE
COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


