

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
**National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)**  
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No : 32 , Duration : 15/04/2025 — 29/05/2025

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	MD. ZAKIR HOSSAIN	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE, DHAKA	DHAKA	530	88.33	A	2
2	MD. NASIR UDDIN	PRINCIPAL, PHILOSOPHY	GOVT. SHAHEED ASAD COLLEGE	NARSINGDI	511	85.16	A	13
3	MD. SHAMSUZZOHA	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE (IN SITU) RAJSHAHI		531	88.50	A	1
4	BABUL KUMAR DAS	PROFESSOR, SCIENCE	GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE, BARISHAL	BARISHAL	518	86.33	A	8
5	ABDUL KADER ALAM SHAH	PRINCIPAL, CHEMISTRY	BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE	BRAHMANBARIA	512	85.33	A	12
6	MOHD. GOLAM MOSTAFA	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	OSD, DSHE	DHAKA	517	86.16	A	9
7	MD. RAFIQ ULLAH	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE	DHAKA	508	84.66	A	16
8	SHAH MD. IQBAL HOSSAIN	PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	SADARPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	512	85.33	A	12
9	MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM	VICE PRINCIPAL, ENGLISH	GOVT. TOLARAM COLLEGE	NARAYANGANJ	503	83.83	A	20
10	ABUL MOHSIN CHOKDER	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	DHAKA COLLEGE	DHAKA	496	82.66	A	25
11	MOSAMMAT AMENA BEGUM	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	CUMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	528	88.00	A	3
12	KAZI ZABIR AHMED	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	GOVT. BROJOMOHON COLLEGE	BARISHAL	518	86.33	A	8
13	MD. MIZANUR RAHAMAN, PBGMS, PSC, PHD, AEC	LIEUTENANT COLONEL, ECONOMICS	AHQ, BANGLADESH ARMY	DHAKA	527	87.83	A	4
14	MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE KHAN	VICE PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	KUMUDINI GOVT. COLLEGE	TANGAIL	510	85.00	A	14
15	SHAMIMA SULTANA	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	517	86.16	A	9
16	MD. ABDUR RAOUF	PRINCIPAL, MANAGEMENT	SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	SHERPUR	514	85.66	A	10
17	MD. ALAUDDIN	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	KUSHTIA GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	KUSHTIA	503	83.83	A	20

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
**National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)**  
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No : 32 , Duration : 15/04/2025 — 29/05/2025

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
18	MD. ASLAM MIA	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. MADRASAH-E-ALIA	DHAKA	513	85.50	A	11
19	MD. KABUAT ALI BISWAS	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	KUSHTIA GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	KUSHTIA	511	85.16	A	13
20	MD. MONIRUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	519	86.50	A	7
21	MST. ZINNAT ARA KHATUN	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE	RASHAHI	498	83.00	A	24
22	KAZI JALAL UDDIN	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. BANGLA COLLEGE	DHAKA	513	85.50	A	11
23	TAPOS KANTI SOMODDER	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	KHULNA GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE	KHULNA	511	85.16	A	13
24	MD. RAFIQUUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BOGURA	513	85.50	A	11
25	DR. SHIKHA SARKAR	PROFESSOR, BANGLA	RAJSHAHI COLLEGE	RAJSHAHI	506	84.33	A	18
26	A M M MUJIBUR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	OSD, DSHE	DHAKA	511	85.16	A	13
27	MD. MASRUR UL ALAM	PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	KUSHTIA GOVT. COLLEGE	KUSHTIA	505	84.16	A	19
28	MD. MUNIR AHMED	PRINCIPAL, MATHEMATICS	NAWAB FAIZUNNESHA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	501	83.50	A	22
29	MD. SHAMSUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	OSD, DSHE	DHAKA	510	85.00	A	14
30	MOHAMMED ZAHIRUL HOQUE SWAPAN	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	CUMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	509	84.83	A	15
31	DR. MD. NURUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, SOCIAL WELFARE	OSD, DSHE	DHAKA	513	85.50	A	11
32	MD. AKTARUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	FARIDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	526	87.66	A	5
33	MD. SHAHEEN ALAM CHOWDHURY	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	508	84.66	A	16
34	SHEIKH IRINE MUJIB	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	KHULNA GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE	KHULNA	524	87.33	A	6

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)  
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No : 32 , Duration : 15/04/2025 — 29/05/2025

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
35	DR. D.M. FEROZ SHAH	PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE	NAOGAON	512	85.33	A	12
36	NADIRA AKTHER KHANUM	PROFESSOR, HISTORY	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	513	85.50	A	11
37	DR. MAHIUDDIN MD. SHAHJAHAN BHUIYAN	PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	510	85.00	A	14
38	K. M. QUAISUL BARI	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES	GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BOGURA	502	83.66	A	21
39	MD. LUTFOR RAHMAN	VICE PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	RASHIDAJJOHA GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE	SIRAJGANJ	507	84.50	A	17
40	MD. RASEL MAHMUD HASAN	PRINCIPAL, PSYCHOLOGY	MANIKCHARI GIRIMOITRI GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE	KHAGRACGARI	499	83.16	A	23

Total : 40